SHEARGLIDE® Drawex

Description

Shearglide® Drawex is an extreme pressure lubricant suitable

for extremely difficult cold forming operations on cold
headers and cold part formers. Shearglide® Drawex is
designed to do the job of a heavily compounded oil with
minimal chemical interaction with other compounds used in
forming process. It provides maximum lubrication and
minimal mist, foam, and varnishing.

Application

Can be applied directly to the wire or rod on small one and
two die headers. Should be flowed directly on the dies and
punches on large headers or parts formers. Can be diluted
with blending oil for less difficult operations.

Features/Benefits

Excellent EP and lubricity
Environmentally Friendly

Reduces foaming problems typical to these
processes

Resists oxidation and varnishing of lubricant
on the parts

No Chlorine or Phosphorous

Non-hazardous to use - contains no toxic
ingredients

Physical Properties:
Product code

APl Gravity @ 60 °F
Viscosity @ 40° ¢St
Viscosity @ 100 °F, SUS (ref)
Chemical Properties:

Sulfur, total % wt

Sulfur, active % wt

Lubricity Agent

Lubricity agent % wt

A U.S. Venture Company
425 Better Way, Appleton, WI 54915
www.uslube.com ¢ 800-490-4900

Thrive is a registered trademark of U.S. Venture, Inc.

255
24.3
130
600

5.6
5.2
Synthetic Ester
10

UslLubricants

a U.S. Venture company

©2023 U.S. Lubricants



