

# SHEARGLIDE® Drawex

## Description

**Shearglide® Drawex** is an extreme pressure lubricant suitable for extremely difficult cold forming operations on cold headers and cold part formers. **Shearglide® Drawex** is designed to do the job of a heavily compounded oil with minimal chemical interaction with other compounds used in forming process. It provides maximum lubrication and minimal mist, foam, and varnishing.

## Application

Can be applied directly to the wire or rod on small one and two die headers. Should be flowed directly on the dies and punches on large headers or parts formers. Can be diluted with blending oil for less difficult operations.



## Features/Benefits

- Excellent EP and lubricity
- Environmentally Friendly
- Reduces foaming problems typical to these processes
- Resists oxidation and varnishing of lubricant on the parts
- No Chlorine or Phosphorous
- Non-hazardous to use - contains no toxic ingredients

## Physical & Chemical Properties

### Physical Properties:

Product code	255
API Gravity @ 60 °F	24.3
Viscosity @ 40° cSt	130
Viscosity @ 100 °F, SUS (ref)	600

### Chemical Properties:

Sulfur, total % wt	5.6
Sulfur, active % wt	5.2
Lubricity Agent	Synthetic Ester
Lubricity agent % wt	10